
Grass Valley/Nevada City Branch 55 SIR Bowling Tournament
SGLS DIV A Results

A S-Scr Total HDCP Prize

Place Player Name BR USBC# SBTA USBC DIV Gm1 Gm2 Gm3 Series HDCP Series Pay-Out

1 Akiyoshi, Mike 55 231-1034 0 182 A 267 169 225 661 129 790 $54.00

2 Davenport, Bryan 87 277-7955 207 0 A 255 221 222 698 60 758 $43.00

3 Rathbun, Lawrence 109G 249-220 0 204 A 205 226 231 662 69 731 $32.00

4 Ramun, Richard 73 226-9456 181 0 A 204 173 214 591 132 723 $23.00

5 Brock, Danny 11 231-154 0 179 A 213 215 159 587 135 722 $16.00

6 Hansen, Don 135 256-981 177 0 A 188 189 171 548 141 689 $6.00

6 Tourtillott, Arthur 112 263-142 198 0 A 189 193 223 605 84 689 $6.00

8 Johnson, Ronald 156 263-244 202 0 A 176 223 214 613 75 688

9 Rich, Gary 55 231-119 195 0 A 213 211 169 593 93 686

10 Babiarz, Charlie 55 231-1036 179 0 A 165 185 194 544 135 679

11 DeHart, Bob 55 231-1396 199 0 A 220 194 182 596 81 677

12 Surratt, James 105 263-16851 177 0 A 184 181 166 531 141 672

13 Shirkey, Larry 55 231-1429 0 183 A 192 183 167 542 126 668

14 Lemley, Cary 79 249-923 0 197 A 218 181 182 581 87 668

15 Eisley, Harvey 79 249-157 183 0 A 171 164 201 536 126 662

16 King, Arthur 55 132-109 186 0 A 213 129 191 533 117 650

17 Buttacavoli, Ray 45 288-1414 200 0 A 177 173 213 563 81 644

18 Benerakis, Joe 55 231-883 181 0 A 162 193 156 511 132 643

19 Hanna, Herb 55G 249-221 0 191 A 198 145 189 532 105 637

20 Clark, Paul 73 284-2776 184 0 A 161 158 181 500 123 623

21 Don Konics, John 73 8970-18904 198 0 A 187 158 193 538 84 622

22 Bobo, Wiley 73 226-7032 208 0 A 139 191 168 498 57 555

23 Petroni, Michael 79 249-1 0 202 A 131 181 167 479 75 554

24 McEntee, Tom 79 249-102 175 0 A 128 120 131 379 147 526
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Grass Valley/Nevada City Branch 55 SIR Bowling Tournament
SGLS DIV B Results

B S-Scr Total HDCP Prize

Place Player Name BR USBC# SBTA USBC DIV Gm1 Gm2 Gm3 Series HDCP Series Pay-Out

1 Nagafuchi, Mark 55 249-223 167 0 B 202 181 243 626 168 794 $57.00

2 Hansen, Clay 55 231-213 159 0 B 171 215 192 578 189 767 $43.00

3 Siegfried, Wayne 11 231-1451 170 0 B 156 231 203 590 162 752 $32.00

4 DiBasilio, Ray 113 227-1686 160 0 B 174 182 186 542 189 731 $24.00

5 Nowell, Jim 55 231-1152 0 171 B 139 247 173 559 159 718 $16.50

6 Punturo, Lou 113 8960-4213 0 160 B 192 172 159 523 189 712

7 Ichishita, Bob 135 256-738 155 0 B 156 195 154 505 201 706

8 Caruso, Joe 79 263-9736 168 0 B 179 191 161 531 165 696

9 Woollard, Tom 11 8960-3368 165 0 B 169 180 158 507 174 681

10 Launius, Don 109 8058-1649 164 0 B 162 168 172 502 177 679

11 Kot, William 55 11-609476 155 0 B 169 136 169 474 201 675

12 Najera, Joe 52 8029-1439 160 0 B 148 181 153 482 189 671

13 Beutler, Wayne 45 288-189 169 0 B 143 221 140 504 162 666

14 Griffis, Sam 113 8960-4063 164 0 B 169 151 165 485 177 662

15 Guy, Roy 79 249-299 0 160 B 178 143 148 469 189 658

16 Woodbury, Richard 124 231-98 0 156 B 124 175 157 456 198 654

17 McEntee, Michele 79G 2925-1 158 0 B 151 142 155 448 192 640

18 Merrell, Alan 55 231-2816 0 164 B 153 168 141 462 177 639

19 Launius, Ken 79 249-211 172 0 B 146 141 193 480 156 636

20 Lahr, Wade 55G 231-1325 0 157 B 132 143 162 437 195 632

21 Brooks, Wayne 55 231-268 166 0 B 141 157 157 455 171 626

22 Akin, Cindy 113G 8960-2701 0 159 B 114 172 142 428 189 617

23 Nowell, Carolyn 55G 2865-935 0 157 B 181 116 115 412 195 607
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Grass Valley/Nevada City Branch 55 SIR Bowling Tournament
SGLS DIV C Results

C S-Scr Total HDCP Prize

Place Player Name BR USBC# SBTA USBC DIV Gm1 Gm2 Gm3 Series HDCP Series Pay-Out

1 Brown, Thomas 55 231-1478 150 0 C 214 168 201 583 216 799 $54.00

2 Ullom, Robert 55G 231-1391 0 149 C 257 165 131 553 216 769 $41.00

3 Lewis, Ken 113 8960-4152 0 132 C 193 138 149 480 264 744 $31.00

4 Lewis, J.C. 113G 8960-4151 0 103 C 125 126 131 382 342 724 $24.00

5 Ellingson, Dave 105 250-1478 126 0 C 153 141 145 439 279 718 $15.00

6 Gunderson, Clint 55 231-158 0 150 C 169 158 162 489 216 705

7 Bobo, Carol 73G 2893-888 131 0 C 143 178 113 434 267 701

8 Ullom, Chug 55G 2865-195 0 141 C 148 149 159 456 240 696

9 Stone, Elmer 55 231-488 145 0 C 148 143 158 449 228 677

10 Newton, Frank 55 231-2604 135 0 C 126 165 130 421 255 676

11 Davis, Richard K 55 231-2665 0 114 C 133 123 102 358 312 670

12 Torres, Barbara 105G 9177-2475 0 131 C 138 125 139 402 267 669

13 Maciel, Skip 87 277-8086 0 143 C 118 144 169 431 234 665

14 Fontaine, Hugh 55 266-1157 140 0 C 137 134 149 420 243 663

15 Francesconi, Mario 124 231-156 0 147 C 155 154 128 437 222 659

16 Anderson, Robert 124 231-153 0 133 C 134 134 121 389 261 650

17 Guy, Kathy 79G 2925-272 0 151 C 137 149 150 436 213 649

18 Ellingson, Adel 105G 2884-249 124 0 C 124 98 142 364 285 649

19 King, Mary Ann 55G 2865-4 0 139 C 121 160 119 400 243 643

20 Murphy, Mary 45G 8029-1669 137 0 C 133 113 144 390 249 639

21 Brandos, Theodore 55 231-108 0 154 C 159 139 124 422 204 626

22 Salazar, Russell 113 8960-3356 150 0 C 132 118 109 359 216 575

SIRs - Grass Valley - Tournament Results AVGs Singles

 3



Grass Valley/Nevada City Branch 55 SIR Bowling Tournament
DLBS DIV A Results

A D-Scr Total HDCP DBLS Team Prize

Place Player Name BR USBC# SBTA USBC DIV Gm1 Gm2 Gm3 Series HDCP Series HDCP Total Pay-Out

Buttacavoli, Ray 45 288-1414 200 0 A 216 245 216 677 81 758 $43.00

Rathbun, Lawrence 109G 249-220 0 204 A 192 260 233 685 69 754 1512 $43.00

Nagafuchi, Mark 55 249-223 167 0 B 169 238 187 594 168 762 $36.00

Rich, Gary 55 231-119 195 0 A 192 203 188 583 93 676 1438 $36.00

Bobo, Carol 73G 2893-888 131 0 C 142 144 210 496 267 763 $30.00

Bobo, Wiley 73 226-7032 208 0 A 201 180 227 608 57 665 1428 $30.00

Clark, Paul 73 284-2776 184 0 A 212 171 213 596 123 719 $26.00

Don Konics, John 73 8970-18904 198 0 A 203 237 162 602 84 686 1405 $26.00

Lemley, Cary 79 249-923 0 197 A 211 213 245 669 87 756

Petroni, Michael 79 249-1 0 202 A 218 162 181 561 75 636 1392

Babiarz, Charlie 55 231-1036 179 0 A 144 163 212 519 135 654

Hanna, Herb 55G 249-221 0 191 A 180 213 235 628 105 733 1387

Nowell, Jim 55 231-1152 0 171 B 183 181 158 522 159 681

Nowell, Carolyn 55G 2865-935 0 157 B 175 181 155 511 195 706 1387

Ichishita, Bob 135 256-738 155 0 B 184 179 158 521 201 722

Hansen, Don 135 256-981 177 0 A 179 159 179 517 141 658 1380

Maciel, Skip 87 277-8086 0 143 C 118 119 136 373 234 607

Davenport, Bryan 87 277-7955 207 0 A 234 241 235 710 60 770 1377

Woollard, Tom 11 8960-3368 165 0 B 141 180 191 512 174 686

Ingram, Terry 55 231-1442 169 0 B 165 187 170 522 162 684 1370

Launius, Don 109 8058-1649 164 0 B 158 168 191 517 177 694

Launius, Ken 79 249-211 172 0 B 181 135 192 508 156 664 1358

McEntee, Michele 79G 2925-1 158 0 B 140 203 183 526 192 718

McEntee, Tom 79 249-102 175 0 A 175 150 165 490 147 637 1355

Caruso, Joe 79 263-9736 168 0 B 187 136 172 495 165 660

Eisley, Harvey 79 249-157 183 0 A 185 187 171 543 126 669 1329

Siegfried, Wayne 11 231-1451 170 0 B 147 176 170 493 162 655

Brock, Danny 11 231-154 0 179 A 170 159 201 530 135 665 1320

Lahr, Wade 55G 231-1325 0 157 B 184 144 149 477 195 672

King, Arthur 55 132-109 186 0 A 170 181 157 508 117 625 1297

Tourtillott, Arthur 112 263-142 198 0 A 189 200 169 558 84 642

Johnson, Ronald 156 263-244 202 0 A 192 201 167 560 75 635 1277

Brooks, Wayne 55 231-268 166 0 B 150 161 153 464 171 635

Benerakis, Joe 55 231-883 181 0 A 179 175 151 505 132 637 1272

Hansen, Clay 55 231-213 159 0 B 115 172 133 420 189 609

DeHart, Bob 55 231-1396 199 0 A 170 192 216 578 81 659 1268
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Grass Valley/Nevada City Branch 55 SIR Bowling Tournament
DBLS DIV B Results

B D-Scr Total HDCP DBLS Team Prize

Place Player Name BR USBC# SBTA USBC DIV Gm1 Gm2 Gm3 Series HDCP Series HDCP Total Pay-Out

Woodbury, Richard 124 231-98 0 156 B 185 183 161 529 198 727 $41.00

Brown, Thomas 55 231-1478 150 0 C 181 143 172 496 216 712 1439 $41.00

Francesconi, Mario 124 231-156 0 147 C 158 145 171 474 222 696 $34.00

Anderson, Robert 124 231-153 0 133 C 137 189 143 469 261 730 1426 $34.00

Akiyoshi, Mike 55 231-1034 0 182 A 160 201 181 542 129 671 $28.00

King, Mary Ann 55G 2865-4 0 139 C 169 159 162 490 243 733 1404 $28.00

Ellingson, Dave 105 250-1478 126 0 C 133 123 125 381 279 660 $24.50

Ellingson, Adel 105G 2884-249 124 0 C 148 126 173 447 285 732 1392 $24.50

Ullom, Robert 55G 231-1391 0 149 C 135 167 158 460 216 676

Newton, Frank 55 231-2604 135 0 C 116 151 182 449 255 704 1380

Lewis, Ken 113 8960-4152 0 132 C 175 140 130 445 264 709

Lewis, J.C. 113G 8960-4151 0 103 C 107 94 126 327 342 669 1378

Davis, Richard K 55 231-2665 0 114 C 146 120 156 422 312 734

Shirkey, Larry 55 231-1429 0 183 A 147 173 191 511 126 637 1371

Merrell, Alan 55 231-2816 0 164 B 130 181 173 484 177 661

King, Mary Ann 55G 2865-4 0 139 C 165 148 138 451 243 694 1355

Surratt, James 105 263-16851 177 0 A 158 227 190 575 141 716

Torres, Barbara 105G 9177-2475 0 131 C 105 129 130 364 267 631 1347

Murphy, Mary 45G 8029-1669 137 0 C 146 125 143 414 249 663

Beutler, Wayne 45 288-189 169 0 B 179 178 159 516 162 678 1341

Guy, Kathy 79G 2925-272 0 151 C 148 146 157 451 213 664

Guy, Roy 79 249-299 0 160 B 171 155 161 487 189 676 1340

Salazar, Russell 113 8960-3356 150 0 C 134 151 169 454 216 670

Termaat, Mike 113 8960-3308 160 0 B 123 189 161 473 189 662 1332

Fontaine, Hugh 55 266-1157 140 0 C 109 154 158 421 243 664

Thomas, Jack 55G 231-664 0 160 B 158 152 165 475 189 664 1328

Brandos, Theodore 55 231-108 0 154 C 155 128 149 432 204 636

Ullom, Chug 55G 2865-195 0 141 C 137 156 143 436 240 676 1312

Stone, Elmer 55 231-488 145 0 C 145 142 135 422 228 650

Kot, William 55 11-609476 155 0 B 144 158 155 457 201 658 1308

Akin, Cindy 113G 8960-2701 0 159 B 135 137 161 433 189 622

DiBasilio, Ray 113 227-1686 160 0 B 126 170 146 442 189 631 1253

Griffis, Sam 113 8960-4063 164 0 B 153 159 152 464 177 641

Punturo, Lou 113 8960-4213 0 160 B 118 155 145 418 189 607 1248
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Grass Valley/Nevada City Branch 55 SIR Bowling Tournament
HDCP A-E DIV A Results

S-Scr D-Scr A-E Scr Total A-E HDCP Prize

Place Player Name BR USBC# SBTA USBC DIV Series Series  Series HDCP Series Pay-Out

1 Davenport, Bryan 87 277-7955 207 0 A 698 710 1408 120 1528 $29.00

2 Rathbun, Lawrence 109G 249-220 0 204 A 662 685 1347 138 1485 $26.00

3 Akiyoshi, Mike 55 231-1034 0 182 A 661 542 1203 258 1461 $23.00

4 Lemley, Cary 79 249-923 0 197 A 581 669 1250 174 1424 $20.00

5 Buttacavoli, Ray 45 288-1414 200 0 A 563 677 1240 162 1402 $17.00

6 Surratt, James 105 263-16851 177 0 A 531 575 1106 282 1388

7 Brock, Danny 11 231-154 0 179 A 587 530 1117 270 1387

8 Hanna, Herb 55G 249-221 0 191 A 532 628 1160 210 1370

9 Rich, Gary 55 231-119 195 0 A 593 583 1176 186 1362

10 Hansen, Don 135 256-981 177 0 A 548 517 1065 282 1347

11 Clark, Paul 73 284-2776 184 0 A 500 596 1096 246 1342

12 DeHart, Bob 55 231-1396 199 0 A 596 578 1174 162 1336

13 Babiarz, Charlie 55 231-1036 179 0 A 544 519 1063 270 1333

14 Eisley, Harvey 79 249-157 183 0 A 536 543 1079 252 1331

14 Tourtillott, Arthur 112 263-142 198 0 A 605 558 1163 168 1331

16 Johnson, Ronald 156 263-244 202 0 A 613 560 1173 150 1323

17 Don Konics, John 73 8970-18904 198 0 A 538 602 1140 168 1308

18 Shirkey, Larry 55 231-1429 0 183 A 542 511 1053 252 1305

19 Benerakis, Joe 55 231-883 181 0 A 511 505 1016 264 1280

20 King, Arthur 55 132-109 186 0 A 533 508 1041 234 1275

21 Bobo, Wiley 73 226-7032 208 0 A 498 608 1106 114 1220

22 Petroni, Michael 79 249-1 0 202 A 479 561 1040 150 1190

23 McEntee, Tom 79 249-102 175 0 A 379 490 869 294 1163
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Grass Valley/Nevada City Branch 55 SIR Bowling Tournament
HDCP A-E DIV B Results

S-Scr D-Scr A-E Scr Total A-E HDCP Prize

Place Player Name BR USBC# SBTA USBC DIV Series Series  Series HDCP Series Pay-Out

1 Nagafuchi, Mark 55 249-223 167 0 B 626 594 1220 336 1556 $28.00

2 Ichishita, Bob 135 256-738 155 0 B 505 521 1026 402 1428 $25.00

3 Siegfried, Wayne 11 231-1451 170 0 B 590 493 1083 324 1407 $22.00

4 Nowell, Jim 55 231-1152 0 171 B 559 522 1081 318 1399 $19.00

5 Woodbury, Richard 124 231-98 0 156 B 456 529 985 396 1381 $16.00

6 Hansen, Clay 55 231-213 159 0 B 578 420 998 378 1376

7 Launius, Don 109 8058-1649 164 0 B 502 517 1019 354 1373

8 Woollard, Tom 11 8960-3368 165 0 B 507 512 1019 348 1367

9 DiBasilio, Ray 113 227-1686 160 0 B 542 442 984 378 1362

10 McEntee, Michele 79G 2925-1 158 0 B 448 526 974 384 1358

11 Caruso, Joe 79 263-9736 168 0 B 531 495 1026 330 1356

12 Beutler, Wayne 45 288-189 169 0 B 504 516 1020 324 1344

13 Guy, Roy 79 249-299 0 160 B 469 487 956 378 1334

14 Kot, William 55 11-609476 155 0 B 474 457 931 402 1333

15 Punturo, Lou 113 8960-4213 0 160 B 523 418 941 378 1319

16 Nowell, Carolyn 55G 2865-935 0 157 B 412 511 923 390 1313

17 Lahr, Wade 55G 231-1325 0 157 B 437 477 914 390 1304

18 Launius, Ken 79 249-211 172 0 B 480 508 988 312 1300

18 Merrell, Alan 55 231-2816 0 164 B 462 484 946 354 1300

20 Brooks, Wayne 55 231-268 166 0 B 455 464 919 342 1261

21 Akin, Cindy 113G 8960-2701 0 159 B 428 433 861 378 1239

22 Griffis, Sam 113 8960-4063 164 0 B 485 312 797 354 1151
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Grass Valley/Nevada City Branch 55 SIR Bowling Tournament
HDCP A-E DIV C Results

S-Scr D-Scr A-E Scr Total A-E HDCP Prize

Place Player Name BR USBC# SBTA USBC DIV Series Series  Series HDCP Series Pay-Out

1 Brown, Thomas 55 231-1478 150 0 C 583 496 1079 432 1511 $27.00

2 Bobo, Carol 73G 2893-888 131 0 C 434 496 930 534 1464 $24.00

3 Lewis, Ken 113 8960-4152 0 132 C 480 445 925 528 1453 $21.00

4 Ullom, Robert 55G 231-1391 0 149 C 553 460 1013 432 1445 $18.00

5 Davis, Richard K 55 231-2665 0 114 C 358 422 780 624 1404 $15.00

6 Lewis, J.C. 113G 8960-4151 0 103 C 382 327 709 684 1393

7 Ellingson, Adel 105G 2884-249 124 0 C 364 447 811 570 1381

8 Anderson, Robert 124 231-153 0 133 C 389 469 858 522 1380

9 Newton, Frank 55 231-2604 135 0 C 421 449 870 510 1380

10 Ellingson, Dave 105 250-1478 126 0 C 439 381 820 558 1378

11 King, Mary Ann 55G 2865-4 0 139 C 400 490 890 486 1376

12 Ullom, Chug 55G 2865-195 0 141 C 456 436 892 480 1372

13 Francesconi, Mario 124 231-156 0 147 C 437 474 911 444 1355

14 Fontaine, Hugh 55 266-1157 140 0 C 420 421 841 486 1327

14 Stone, Elmer 55 231-488 145 0 C 449 422 871 456 1327

16 Guy, Kathy 79G 2925-272 0 151 C 436 451 887 426 1313

17 Murphy, Mary 45G 8029-1669 137 0 C 390 414 804 498 1302

18 Torres, Barbara 105G 9177-2475 0 131 C 402 364 766 534 1300

19 Maciel, Skip 87 277-8086 0 143 C 431 373 804 468 1272

20 Brandos, Theodore 55 231-108 0 154 C 422 432 854 408 1262

21 Salazar, Russell 113 8960-3356 150 0 C 359 454 813 432 1245
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